# 505264645 01/07/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WHITNEY HILTON STEWART	02/22/2002
MATTHEW LACEY PETERSEN	01/28/2002
BRIAN JOHN GALLMEIER	01/31/2002
TERESA MARIE CREWS	01/27/2002
MARK ANDREW NIPE	01/30/2002
JAMES MICHAEL HAIRE	02/04/2002
ROBERT LAWRENCE HILL	02/25/2002
MICHAEL RICHARD BATES	02/22/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFUNDS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	400 RIVER WOODS PARKWAY	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53212	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12785879

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

Email: FAXSERVE@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN & HENDERSON LLP
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11360.0152-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WANDA WHITTINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Wanda Whittington/

PATENT REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0174

505264645

DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and 02-03#page1.tif		
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and 02-03#page2.tif		
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and 02-03#page3.tif		
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and	02-03#page4.tif	
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and 02-03#page5.tif		
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and 02-03#page6.tif		
source=Assignment 11360-0152-01 and	02-03#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0175

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to eFunds Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

400 River Woods Parkway Milwaukee, WI 53212

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Whitney Hilton Stewart 4403 E. Smokehouse Trail Cave Creek, AZ 85331

Matthew Lacey Petersen 928 Linwood Avenue St. Paul, MN 55105

Brian John Gallmeier 6569 LaCasse Drive Lino Lakes, MN 55038

Teresa Marie Crews 234 Galtier Place Shoreview, MN 55126

Mark Andrew Nipe 731 Fox Road Lino Lakes, MN 55014

James Michael Haire 4913 Pine Lane Eagan, MN 55123

Robert Lawrence Hill 15819 28th Drive, N.E. Mill Creek, WA 98012

Michael Richard Bates 19506 61st Avenue, N.E. Kenmore, WA 98028

> PATENT REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0176

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "ELECTRONIC PAYMENT AND AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM WITH DEBIT AND IDENTIFICATION DATA VERIFICATION AND ELECTRONIC CHECK CAPABILITIES" for which we have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith (Atty File No. 25213-9075-01);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense

PATENT REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0177 incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date:		
		Whitney Hilton Stewart
Date:		Witness Signature
		Withess Signature
		Witness Printed Name
Date:	01/28/02	MATA
	01/28/2002	Matthew/Lacey Peterson
Date:	0112812002	Witness Signature
		<u>Recule Krause</u> Witness Printed Name
Date:	1/31/02	Buá A Dallnein
	7	Brian John Gallmeier
Date:	1/31/02	
		Witness Signature / STEUE JOWES
		Witness Printed Name

Date:	1-27-02	Leesa Maio Cuns
	1-27-02	Teresa Marie Crews  Witness Signature  State B Sature State  Witness Printed Name
	1-30-02	Mark-Andrew Nipe  Mitness Signature  Dom L. De Vices  Witness Printed Name
	2-04-02	James Michael Haire  James Michael Haire  Witness Signature  Ma74 Reference  Witness Printed Name
Date:		Robert Lawrence Hill
Joseph Spottoproti	*	Witness Signature  Witness Printed Name

Date: 2/22/02

TNCLIENTAW25213/0075\A0296354

Michael Richard Bares

Michael Richard Bares

Ougl Cyres

Wilness Signature

Witness Printed Name

.5

incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 2/02/02	Whitney Hilton Stewart	
Date: <u>494   02</u> Date: <u>4/22   02</u>	<u>Calel Paige</u> Witness Signatur	
	Cotol Paige Witness Printed Name	
Date:	Marthew Lacey Petersen	<b>Č</b> OOOO
Date:	Witness Signature	, in the second
	Witness Printed Name	. eries
Date:	Brian John Galloneier	بجميجم
Date:	Witness Signature	<del>(10 )</del>
	Witness Printed Name	*****

Date:		
<b>~ 8000</b> °	*	Teresa Marie Crews
Date:		** ***********************************
		Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
Date:		
		Mark Andrew Nipe
Date:		
		Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
<b>-</b>	.00	
Date:		James Michael Haire
		V TOLOGO A CONTROL OF A CONTROL
Date:		
		Witness Signature
		Witness Printed Name
		BASIEL
Date:	February 25, 2002	- Applicat
		Robert Lawrence Hill
Date:	February 25, 2002	Witness Signature
		Inmifor Timerory
		Jennifer Zimmerman Witness Printed Name

PATENT

**REEL: 047917 FRAME: 0182**